Control Box CB6
The control box CB6 has been specially developed for
use together with LA27/LA40 in the care and rehab
industry.
The control box is designed to be mounted on the
actuator LA27/LA40 as with the CB9 and the LA31
system.
The control box CB6 has a LED power ON indicator,

 HB30 / HB70 / HL70 / HB80 and HL80
CB6
Ordering example:
+CB6 4 0 4 00 91 1
Cable connection: 9 = Cable socket without GND (Class 2)
Power Connector:  1 = Power connector
Voltage input:  0 = 230 V
 1 = 120 V
 2 = 100 V
To be defined:
Connector:  1 = Mini-fit/Modular jack
 0 = Modular plug (spare parts only)
Colour:  + = Plastics RAL 7016 (dark grey)
Number of channels:  1 = ch1
 2 = ch3, 4
 3 = ch1, 3, 4*
 4 = ch1-4*
PCB type:  0 = Std.
 8 = Std. with 24V charger for BA18 via CH1 or CH2 with T-cable
  (T-cable = 0964033-xxxx).
  BA18 not protected against BA18 being deep-drained
Protection class:  4 = IPX4
 6 = IPX6
Type:  Control box CB6
Various information:
Mounting of CB on actuators / Mounting of CB separately / Blind plugs / Mains cables / Order volume
a) It is possible to mount either LA27 or LA40 onto CB6:
 Mounting of LA27 to CB6:
 A mounting clip is included in the BOM of CB6 = item No. 009271002-A. The clip is used to fix LA27 onto CB6 and is included in the CB6 package of each CB6 delivery.
 This item no. can also be ordered separately as a spare part.
 Mounting of LA40 to CB6:
 For mounting LA40 onto CB6, 2 external parts are needed – a mounting clip 0401017-A and an adapter 0401080-A. These are NOT included in the BOM of CB6.
 These item Nos. can be ordered as a kit including both 0401017 + 0401080.
 The item No. of the kit is: 40KIT-001.
b) When CB6 is to be mounted without being mounted to an actuator, a mounting bracket can be used. The bracket is available in the following versions:
 chromatised = item No. 9271233 or not chromatised = item No. 9271237.
c) It is possible to order blind plugs (500 per bag) for the actuator connections.
 The item No. is 009271027.
d) Mains cables must be ordered separately.
When actuator X reaches the end-stop, then actuator Y can also be affected.
CB Type
(number of channels)
Actuator X
(channel in use)
Actuator(s) Y
(influence on other actuators)
1 1 -
2 3
4
no influence
no influence
3 1
3
4
3, 4 (also stop)
no influence
no influence
4 1
2
3
4
2, 3, 4 (also stop)
1, 3, 4 (also stop)
no influence
no influence
Channel explanation:
* PCB type 8 no influence on end-stop (Individual)
How to read the table:
The 4 type (CB6404 + 10019) has 4 channels.